Hydraulic Pump
Model - 9099 and 9099P




Hydraulic Pump
Model - 9099 and 9099P

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A 9099-NLA NLA - Pump 1 1
1 A 9099P Pump, Hydraulic 1 1
1 A 9099E-NLA NLA - Pump, Reconditioned, Chrome 1 1
1 A 9099R-NLA NLA - Pump, Hydraulic 1 1
1 A 9099RE-NLA | NLA - Pump, Reconditioned, Reliant, Isolet Grey 1 1
B,D 1011941-NLA | NLA - Kit, Pump Handle Hardware Upgrade 1 1
2 Nut, Hex (#6-32) 1 3
3 Washer, Flat (11/64 x 3/8 x 1/32") 1 3
4 T-Bolt, Threaded End (6-32 x 25/32) 1 3
Instruction Sheet 1 1
5 90013X000-NLA | NLA - Link 1 1
6 90012X000-NLA | NLA - Handle, Pump, Chrome 1 1
7 90007X000 NLA - Grip, Handle - 9805 1 1
7 1065926-NLA | NLA - Grip, Hand, Black 1 1
8 60284X007 Screw, Socket Set Flat Point (1/4-20 x 3/8") 1 1
9 90015X000-NLA | NLA - Handle, Control, Chrome 1 1
10 C See Note See Footnote 1 1
11 C See Note See Footnote 1 2
12 90032X000 Screw, Set Socket Cup Point (#8-32 x 1/4") 1 2
13 C See Note See Footnote 1 1
14 90024X000-NLA | NLA - O-Ring, Tank (2-7/64 x 2-3/8 x 1/8") 1 1
15 90023X000-NLA | NLA - O-Ring, Piston (1/2 x 11/16 x 7/64") 1 1
16 90033X000-NLA | NLA - Piston 1 1
17 90034X000-NLA | NLA - Cup, Piston 1 1
18 C See Note See Footnote 1 1
19 90036X000-NLA | NLA - Screw, Allen Head (1/4-28 x 1") 1 1
20 40363X000 Hex Nut (3/8"-16) 1 1
21 90028X000-NLA | NLA - Washer, Inside Ram (3/8" x 57/64" x 1/4") 1 1
22 90026X000-NLA | NLA - Cup, Ram 1 1
23 90029X001-NLA | NLA - Washer, Outside Ram (3/8" x 1-1/4" x 11/32") 1 1
24 C See Note See Footnote 1 1
25 90052X000-NLA | NLA - Ram 1 1
26 90022X000-NLA | NLA - O-Ring, Ram (7/8 x 1-1/8 x 1/8") 1 1
27 90031X000-NLA | NLA - Cylinder, Ram 1 1
28 90135X000-NLA | NLA - Washer, Nylon (3/4" x 1/34/65" x 1/16") 1 1
29 90043X000 NLA - Plug, Pressure (1/8") 1 3
30 90053X000 NLA - Tube, Bonnet 1 1
31 90045X000-NLA | NLA - Spring, Helical Compression 1 1
32 90040X000 NLA - Ball, Steel (5/16") 1 2
33 90037X000-NLA | NLA - Body, Pump 1 1
34 90041X000 NLA - Spring, Helical Compression 1 1
35 90039X000-NLA | NLA - Inlet Fitting 1 1
36 90042X000-NLA | NLA - Ball, Steel (3/16") 1 1
37 C See Note See Footnote 1 1
38 90017X000-NLA | NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 5/16") 1 2
39 90008X000-NLA | NLA - Reservoir, Tank - Chrome 1 1




Hydraulic Pump
Model - 9099 and 9099P

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
39 1065927-NLA | NLA - Reservior, Tank, Isolet Grey 1 1
40 90009X000-NLA | NLA - Nut, EMT (1-1/8-18 x 5/16") 1 1
41 90011X000-NLA | NLA - Screw, 9099 Pump Only (#8-32 x 1/8") 1 1
42 91100X238-NLA | NLA - Ring, Retaining 1 1
D 90046X000 NLA - Oil, Hydraulic (16 o0z) 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 41.
B - Kit Includes ltems 2, 3, and 4 and Instruction Sheet
C - Items is no longer serviceable in the field.
D - Not shown.




